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Recap of the DAS/SWSI Working Group Meeting 

The following attended the meeting:

Joe Stevens

NASA/566
joe.stevens@gsfc.nasa.gov

301-286-1557

Riley Elwood

CSOC/FHA
riley.j.elwood.1@gsfc.nasa.gov
301-286-6492

Caren Corbett

NASA

caren.corbett@gsfc.nasa.gov

505-527-7026

Tom Gitlin

NASA/453
tom.gitlin@gsfc.nasa.gov

301-286-9257

Denise Gilliland
ITT-Seabrook
denise.gilliland@gsfc.nasa.gov
240-882-4505

Ajay Kapoor

ITT-Reston
ajay.kapoor@itt.com


703-438-8085

Philip Message
ITT-Reston
philip.message@itt.com

703-438-2145

The meeting agenda included:

1. Review of last meeting minutes and assigned actions

2. Review of the DAS SWSI ICD
3. DAS SWSI Testing
4. Next meeting
REVIEW OF THE 5-03-01 MEETING MINUTES

The minutes were accepted without any modifications.

REVIEW OF THE DAS SWSI ICD

The results of the propagator study suggest that the following four parameters should be added to the Message 600 of the DAS SWSI ICD:  Mass of satellite, cross sectional Area of the satellite, coefficient of Drag, and Solar Reflectivity coefficient.  If these parameters are not provided by the customer or are set to zero then DAS will use default values for the afore mentioned parameters.

Remove Mass and Area from the SSC profile and any other similar table in the ICD.

DAS SWSI Testing

Phil Message informed that the CSCI (ICON, DCON, DASCON, etc.) level functionality of the software will be tested first and that the integration level testing will be done second.  To that end, it would be beneficial if SWSI could provide, when ready, XML files containing data for CSCI level testing.

Charlie was coordinating the overall system level testing and the end-to-end testing was slated for some time in December as of this time.  Tom’s concern was that we had not provided the DAS-SWSI pre-testing prior to the full integration tests (risk mitigation).

Action: Phil Message

Tom Gitlin would like to see the details of the DAS SWSI testing approach presented at the MSR.

Action: Phil Message

Determine which groupings of messages (XML files) would first be needed by DAS from SWSI for DAS CSCI level testing.

Joe Stevens reported that SWSI build 2 will have some DAS functionality on the Client side by the middle of June.  The full DAS capability will be available by the end of September.

NEXT MEETING

The next working group meeting will be held by telephone conference on Thursday, 17th May 2001, at 1pm.  ITT will initiate the conference call to GSFC and WSC.
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